Kurdistan Region – Iraq Council of Ministries Ministry of Municipality & Tourism General Directorate of Water & Sewerage

Ref: 2033

Date: 14/05/2017

Announcement

Extension of Systemizing Water Billing Collection No (5) for the second time

General Directorate of Water & Sewerage announces tender no. (5) For a Systemizing Water Collection Project/Zone 3 in Halabja Governorate for the second time. Any relevant, well-established companies operating in this field from your country of representation has desire to participate in the aforementioned project, it is requested that submit their details to the General Directorate of Water & Sewerage to collect copy of aforementioned project documents. Deadline for tender is at (12) pm. On Thursday 25/05/2017 in attached document, and should include a company profile, working capital, technical capabilities suggestion and financial suggestion related to this project in a separate sealed file and both envelopes should be kept in another sealed closed file, submitted to aforementioned Directorate before (12)pm on TWednesday 31/05/2017. Applicant company should submit approved deposited check bank at the amount of (750,000,000) Seven hundred and fifty million IQD or guarantee letter from Central Bank of Kurdistan. Selling a tender would cost (2,000,000) Two million IQD and it is nun-refundable, and the respective applicant company bear the cost of advertisement of tendering in newspapers.

Engineer
MasudMuhammeedKarash
Director of General Directorate of Water & Sewerage
11/05/2017